

MUZAFFARABAD PHYSICAL REHABILITATION CENTRE

<u>CORRIGENDUM</u>

Following clauses are added in the advertisement No 4963 published on AJ&K PPRA Website dated 15/06/2023 & newspaper dated 16/06/2023.

- Bids for short listing for consultant in accordance with Regulation 5 of AJ&K PPRA procurement of Consultancy Services Regulations, 2018 shall be received up to 5th July, 2023 by 11:00 am and will be opened at 11:30 am on the same day.
- Bids shall be evaluated in accordance with Regulation 3 of AJ&K PPRA procurement of Consultancy Services Regulations, 2018 i.e Quality and cost-based selection.
- After short listing of consultant, RFP will be floated in accordance with Regulation 8 of AJ&K PPRA procurement of Consultancy Services Regulations, 2018.
- Bids from only shortlisted consultants will be received in accordance with Rule36 (b) of AJK PPRA Rules, 2017 i.e Single Stage Two Envelope. Dates for submission of bids will be communicated accordingly.
- Bids will be evaluated in accordance with terms & conditions prescribed in the RFP and in accordance with Rule 4 of AJ&K PPRA Rules, 2017.
- Bid security amounting Rs 10,000 must be attached with Financial proposal, failure to do so shall amount to disqualification of the bidder.
- The Bid Evaluation Report regarding shortlisting of bidder and final Technical & Final Reports will also be published on AJ&K PPRA Website in accordance with provisions made under Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA Rules, 2017 & Regulation 3 (ii) (c) (iii) of AJ&K PPRA procurement of Consultancy Services Regulations, 2018
- Blacklisted firms are not eligible to apply.
- Committee reserves the right to reject any or all bids in accordance with Rule 33 of AJ&K PPRA Rules, 2017.
- This advertisement is also available on AJ&K PPRA & MPRC Website.
- All others terms and conditions remain the same.

Dr. Ahmed Junaid **Director MPRC**

CMH Road Muzaffarabad

Tel: 05822-443018/63 Fax: 05822-445927 www.mprc.org.pk